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No.39 13th July 1988 Nauru 

G . N . No.2 7 0 / 1 988 . 

PUBlic SERVICE ACT 19fi7/1979 

VACANCY : SEtTIO~ 20 

RE ADVERTISE .. 
<~ :' 

Application are invited from Nauru~ns both in~ide and outside the Public 
~ervice ~o the following positions 

DEPARTMENT OF HEAlTH AND EDUCAtiON 
{Directorate of Health) 

POSITION Caretaker/Cleaner (2) . 
SALARY $6,966 - $7,158 per annum (Ml) 

OUT I ESDi r e c t1 y res pons i b 1 e to Matron , As sis tan t 
Matron, Executive Officer and Hospital Secretar 
S~cretary. 

( 1 ) S wee pin g a n·d pol i s hi n g floor s ; 

(2) Cleaning windows of hospital offices, toilets, 
showers and hand basins; 

(3) Cleaning Officer's vehicles; 

(4) Maintain hospttal ground and gardens and any 
other duty as may be required. 

QUALIFICATIONS Previous experience in Caretaker/Cleaner is 
desirible. Applicant should be energetic, 

,reliable and prepared to work hard and to 
take instructions. Ability to work cheerfully 
with others. 

"," 

Applications should be lodged in writing, stating names, age, and experience} 
with the Chi"ef Secretary no later than 4.35 p.m. on Friday 29th July, 1988 .. 

," 

V.S. Mani 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER . 

. "---~----"-
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G.N. No.271/1988. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

APPOINTMENT OF PERMANENT OFFICER. 

It is hereby notified for general information that the 
following permanent appointments will be effective from 
the 23rd of June 1988. 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
.. _----

(POST OFFICE) 

NAME: DESIGNATION 

1. Mel i ssa Edwards Counter Clerk C.1 

2. Myrtel Caleb Postal Officer M.1/2 

Dated this 6th day of July, 1988. 

V.S. Mani, 
'P~BLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER . 
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No.39 13th July, '1988 Nauru 

G.~.No. 272/1988. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Rita Dongobir 
of Nibok District. 

ESTArE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Rita Dongobir 
had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: PORTION 
NO: 

Buada 301 
Ewa 70 
Ewa 164 

'Ewa 165 
Nibok 11 
Nibok 36 
Nibok 47 
Nibok 79 
Ni bok 98 
Nibok .'" "i'23 
Nibok 248 
Anibare 331 
Ani bare' 53 
Anibare 88 
Anibare 89 
Nibok 143 
Nibok 235 
Baiti 66 
BaH; 64 
Baiti 103 
Uaboe 13£ 
Ewa ~05 
Ewa 65 
Nibok 80 

G.N'.No. 273 /1988. 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

c. 1 
p. 1 
c .1 
·c.1 
p.1 
p.l 
p.1 

". 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.l 
c.1 
c.l 
c . 1 
c . 1 
p .1 
p .1 
c.1 
p.1 
c .1 
p.1 
p .1 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Awi riri a 
Ibegu 
Mwamweiya 
Arubo 

Amero 
Eamen 
Ati 
Angowang 
Bweranibok 
Agabwe 
Bwetamwit 
Bwetamwit 
Atumwe 
Ati 
Imago 
Ugino 
Marage 
Aemwar 
Atubwure 
Anaoa 
Ati 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

36/70 
33/69 
33/69 
33/69 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
11/82 
13/85 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
7/57 

7/57 
44/58 
54/67 
34/79 
7/57 

36/70 

SHARE: 

1/450 
1/75 
1/75 
1/75 
1/75 
l/75 
1/75 
1/75 
1/75 
1/75 
1/75 
1/75 
11/675 
2/405 
2/405 
1/15 
1/15 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/9 
1/225 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that th~ beneficiaries of the estate 
of the la~e Rita Dongobir are:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: PORTION NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Buada 301 ' Awi ri ri a Starret B. Dongobir 1/2250 
Tempest S.P. Dongobir 1/.2250 
Elisa F. Dongo~ir 1/2250 
Darnard Y. Dongobir 1/.2250 
Kathrina S. Dongobir 1/2250 

Ewa 70 Ibegu Starret B~Dongobir 1/375 
Tempest S.P. Dongobir 1/375 
Elisa F~ Dohgobir 1/375 
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NO.39 ~ 13th July. 1988 Nauru 

I! 
G.N.No.273 /1988. (cont' d) . 

U 
Darnard Y. Dongobir 1/375 

'I Kathrina S. Dong~bir 1/375 
II Ewa 164 M\~amweiya As for portion No.70 p.l. Ewa. 
I. 

II Ewa 165 Arubo . -do-
,. Nibok 11 -do-

l! 
Nibok 36 -do-

r: Nibok 47 -do-
li Nibok 79 Amero -do-
,I Nibok 98 Eamen -do-
'I Nibok 123 Ati -do-
l: Nibok 248 Angowang -do-
I Anibare 331 Bweranibok -do-

Anibare 53 Agabwe Starret B. Dongobir 11/3375 
Tempest S.P. Dongobir 11/3375 
elisa F. Dongobir 11/3375 
Darnard Y. Dongobir 11/3375 -Kathr;na S. Dongobir 11/3375 

~ Anibare 88 Bwetam\~i t Starret B. Dongobir 2/2025 

II 
Tempest S.P. Dongobir 2/2025 
Elisa F. Dongobir 2/2025 

:1 

Darnard Y. Dongobir 2/2025 
Kathrina S. Dongobir 2/2025 

" 

il 
Anibare 89 Bwetamwit As for portion No.88 c.l. Anibare. 

Nibok ~43 Atumwe Starret B. Dongobir 1/75 
" Tempest S.P. Dongobir 1/75 I. 

~ 
Elisa F. Dongobir 1/75 
Darnard Y. Dongobir 1/75 
Kathrina S. Dongobir 1/75 

II 
Nibok 235 Ati As for portion No.143 c.l. Nibok. 

" Bai ti 66 Imago Starret B. Dongobir 1/30 
" 
1/ 

Tempest S.P. Dongobir 1/30 

il Elisa F. Dongobir 1/30 
Darnard Y. Dongobir 1/30 

~ Kathrina S. Dongobir 1/30 

II Baiti 64 Ugino As for portion No.66 p.l. Baiti. ~ 
II Bai ti 103 Marage -do-

Uaboe 131 Aemwar As for portion No.66 p.l. Ba it i . 
,I 

Ewa 205 Atubwure -do-
l/ ,. Ewa 65 Anaoa Starret B. Dongobir 1/45 
II 

il 
Tempest S.P. Dongobir 1/45 
Elisa F. Dongobir 1/45 

" Darnard Y. Dongobir 1/45 
II Kathrina S. Oongobir 1/45 ,. 
II Nibok 80 Ati Starret B. Dongobir 1/1125 " 
II Tempest S.P. Dongobir 1/1125 
II ELisa F. Dongobir 1/1125 
I· Darnard Y. Dongobir 1/1125 
II Kathrina S. Dongobir 1/1l?5 .. 

II NOTE: 
'I 

II Those who disagree with the determination of the above Estate may 

II' appea 1 to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of 

.. 

~ 
II 
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No.39 13th July, }988 Nauru 

G.N.No.273/1988. (cont'd). 

this G'azette Notice. 

Dated this 2nd day of June 1988. 

G.N.No.274/1988. 

M. Deireragea., 
SECRETARY. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the l~te Edoea Joram 
of Meneng District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Edoea Joram 
had been determined by the decision of l.heNauru Lands Committee (or its 
pr:-edecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Boe 
Boe 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Uaboe 
Buada 
Buada 
Anibare 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Menen"g 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Menenq 

PORTION TYPE OF 
NO: LAND: 

36 
37 
71 
72 
47 

149 
17 

239 
263 
203 

97 
66 

329 
170 
249 
175 

57 
60 

232 
28 

194 
15 

105 
290 
302 
68 
69 

274 
308 

"297' 
341 
328 

c.l 
c. 1 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
P .1 
p.l 
pol 
pol 
tol 
c.l 
pol 
p.l 
p.l 
c .1 
p.l 
col 
p.l 
pol 
c.l 
c.l 
pol 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
col 
P . 1 
p.l 
p.l. 

NAME OF 
lAND: 

Anera 
Anera 
Eatedabage 
Eatedabage 
Ugiangang 
Ugiangang 
Anoboroboren 
Ungow 
Ungow 
Anurung 
Aribaeong 
Bwieteiboe 
Ubwietoaru 
Anurung 
Ateborebor 
Anurung 
Agabwe 
Oquore 
Bangabanga 
Rubwiniya 
Atekapara 
Anoboroboren 
Irebidi 
Anoboroboren 
Aredeto 
Iua 
Aredeto 
Atuwuro 
Anbwiya 
Anubwiya 
Ibea 
Iananum 

GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE: 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

31/83 
31/83 
47/74 
47/74 
47/74 
47/74 
47/74 
47/74 
47/74 
31/83 
31/83 
31/83 
31/83 
31/83 
31/83 
31/83 
31/83 
31/83 
31/83 
61/84 
50/83 
13/64 
13/64 
14/84 
14/84 
26/64 
13/64 
i3/64 
34/68 
47/85 
13/64 
13/64 

1/12 (LtO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/16 (LTO) 
1/16 (LTO) 
11/144 (LTO) 
1/15 (LTO) 
1/15 (LTO) 
1/24, (LTO) 
1/24 (LTO) 
41/576 (LTO) 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/16 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/40 
l/Ll 

--------~-"-.------~------------
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No. 39 13th July. 1988 Nauru 

G.N.No. 275 /1988. DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of 
the estate of the late Edoea Joram are:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

'DISTRICT: 

Anibare 

Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Boe 
Boe 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Uaboe 
Buada 

36 

37 
71 
72 
47 

149 
17 

239 
263 
203 

97 
66 

170 

175 

57 

60 
232 

Anera 

Anera 
Eatedabage 
Eatedabage 
Ugiangang 
Ugiangang 
Anoboroboren 
Unqow 
Ungow 
Unurung 
Aribaeong 
Bwieteiboe 
Anurung 

Anurung 

Agabwe 

Oquore 
Bangabanga 

BEI~EFICIARI ES: 

Eidiban Foilape 
Rigi Joram 
Eidanagoneida Kakiouea 
Eidibeang M. Kepae 
Deiyeiya Joram 
Eidedangar Temaki 
Gamenoa Joram 
As for portion No.36 c .l. 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
.,.do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Eidiban Foilape 
Rigi Joram 
Eidanagoneida Kakiouea 
Eidibeang M. Kepea 
D',~iyeiya Joram 
Eided5ngar Temaki 
Gamenoa Joram 
Eidiban Foilape 
Rigi Joram 
Eidanaooneida Kakiouea 
Eidibeang M. Kepae 
Deiyeiya Joram 
Eidedengar Temaki 
Gamenoa Joram 
Eidiban Foilape 
Rig; Joram 
Eidanagoneida Kakiouea 
Eidibeang M. Kepae 
Deiyeiya Joram 
Eidedangar Temaki 
Gamenoa Joram 
As for portion No.57 c .l. 

Eidiban Foilape 
Rig; Joram 
Eidanagoneida Kakicuea 
Eidibeang M. Kepae 
Deiyeiya Jor-am 
Eldedangar Temaki 
Gamenoa Joram 

SHARE: 

1/84 
1/84 
1/84 
1/84 ~ 

1/84 
1/84 
1/84 

Ahibare. 

1/112 
1/112 
1/112 
1/112 
1/112 
1/112 
1/112 

11/1008 
11/1008 
1111008 
11/1008 
1111008 
11/1008 
11/1008 
1/105 
1/105 
1/105 
11105 
1/105 
1/105 
1/105 

Anibare. 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 

'~ 
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-No. 39 13th July 1988 Nauru .. 
G.N.No. 275/1988. (contI d). 

Buada 28 Rubwiniya As for portion No.~32 c.l. Buada. 
Anibare 194 Atek~para Eidiban Foilape 41/4032 

Rigi Joram 41/4032 
Eidanagpneida Kakiouea 41/4032 
Eidibeang M. Kepae 41/4032 
Oeiyeiya Joram 41/4032 
Eidedangar Temaki 41/4032 
Gamenoa Joram 41/4032 

Meneng 15 Anoboroboren Eirereitag Gadaraoa 1/34 
Ei df ban Foil ape 1/32 
Rigi Joram 1/32 
Eidanagoneida Kakiouea 1/32 
Eidibean~M. Kepae 1/32 
Oeiyeiya Joram 1/32 
Eidedangar Temaki 1/32 
Gamenoa Joram 1/32 

,e Meneng 105 Irebidi As for portion No.15 c.l. Meneng. 

Meneng 290 Anoboroboren -do-
Meneng 302 Aredeto -do-
Meneng 328 Ian(idum -do-
Meneng 68 Iua Eirereita~ Gadaraoa 1/128 

Eidiban Foilape 1/128 

'" 
Rigi Joram 1/128 

"';;:::~ 
:::J!" Eidanagoneida Kaktouea 1/128 

Eidibeang M. Kepae 1/128 
Deiyeiya Joram 1/128 
~idedangar Temaki 1/128 
Gamenoa Joram 1/128 

Meneng 69 Aredeto Eirereitag Gadaraoa 1/64 
Ei diban Foilape 1/64 
Rigi Joram 1/64 
Eidanagoneida Kakiouea 1/64 
Eidibeang M. Kepae 1/64 
Oeiyeiya Joram 1/64 
Eidedangar Temaki 1/64 

e; Gamenoa Joram 1/64 

Meneng 274 Atuwuro As for portion No.69 c.1. Meneng. 

Meneng. 308 Anbwiya -do-
Meneng 297 Anubw-iya -do-

Meneng 341 Ibea Eirereitag Gadaraoa 1/320 
~idib~m Foilape 1/320 
Rigi Joram 1/320 
Eidanagoneida Kakiouea 1/320 
Eidibeang M. Kepae 1/320 
Oeiyeiya Joram 1/320 
Eidedangar Temaki 1/320 
Gamenoa Joram 1/320 

Anibare 249 Ateborebor Eidiban Foil ape 7/672 
Rigi Joram 7/672 
Iidanagoneida Kakiouea 7/672 
Eidibeang M. Kepae 7/672 
Deiyeiya Jora.m 7/672 
Eidedangar Temaki 7/672 

Anibare 329 Ubwietoaru Gamenoa Joram 1/672 
As for portion No. 36 c. 1 . Anibare. 
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No.39 13th July 1988 Nauru 

G.N.No. 275/1988. (cont'd). 

NOTE: 
Any person who disagree with the determination of the above Estate 

may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication 
of this Gazette Notice. 

Dated this 13th day of June, 1988. 

G.N.No.276 /1988. 

M. Dei reragea .• 
SECRETARY. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Agnes Japhet 
of Boe District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Agnes Japhet 
had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:- ~ 

DISTRICT: 

Buada 
Yaren 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Aiwo 
Yaren 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 

Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Yaren 

G.N.No.277 /1988. 

PORTION 
NO: 

14 
339 

12 
23 

127 
186 
250 

42 
32 

121 

138 
144 
145 

54 
150 
168 

27 

TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP; LAND: LAND: 

P .1 
p.l 
P .1 
p.l 
c.l 
P .1 
p. 1 
P .1 
P .1 
c.l 

c.l 
c . 1 
c .1 
c . 1 
c .1 
c.l 
c . 1 

Umwanawa 
Umwanawa 

Iruwitanquane 
Ibaidabu 
Anoeoui /I d i gaga 
Adenenera 

Anakarauwe 
(West Section) 
Anbwija 
Anbwija 
Anbwija 
Gareow 
Atubwinumar 
Eatdeiburenimadang 
Iro 

28/72 
28/72 
28/72 
28/72 
28/72 
28/72 
28/72 
28/72 
19/83 

28/72 
28/72 
28/72 
28/72 
28/72 
28/72 
28/72 
24/73 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

SHARE: 

7/60 
7/60 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 

1/10 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/30 
1/30 
17/450 
1/100 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 
estate of the late Agnes Japhet are:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Buada 

PORTION 
NO: 

14 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Umanawa 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Janine Silde Itsimaera 
Brandon Cedric Itsimaera 
James J. Dediya 

SHARE: 

7/180 
7/180 
7/l80 (LTO) 
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G.N.No. 277 /1988. {cont'd}. 

Yaren 339 Umanawa As for portion No.14 p.l. Buada 
Boe 12 Janine Silde Itsimaera 1/60 

Brandon Cedric Itsimaera 1/60 
James j. Dediya 1/60 (LTO) 

Boe 23 . As for portion No.12 p.l. Boe 
Boe 127 I rt~wi tanquane -do-
Aiwo 186 Ibaidabu -do-
Yaren 250 Anoeoui/ldigaga -do-
Boe 42 Adenenera -do-
Boe 32 -do-
Boe 121 Anakarauwe{West- Janine Silde Itsimaera 1/30 

Section) Brandon Cedric Itsimaera 1/30 
James J. Dediya 1/30 {LTO} 

Boe 138 Anb\'lija Janine Silde Itsimaera 1/120 
Brandon Cedric Itsimaera 1/120 
James J. Dediya 1/120 (LTO) 

Boe 144 Anbwija As for portion No.138 c.l. ~oe. 
Boe 145 Anbwija -do-
Boe 54 Gareow Janine Silde Itsimaera 1/90 

Brandon Cedric Itsimaera 1/90 
James J. Dediya 1/90 (.~TO) 

Boe 150 Atubwinumar As for portion No.54 c.l. Boe 
Boe 168 Eatdeiburenimadang Janine Silde Itsimaera 17/1350 

Brandon Cedric Itsimaera 17/1350 
James J. Dediya 17/1350 (LTO) 

Yaren 27 Iro Jan;ne Silde Itsimaera 1/300 
Brandon Cedric Itsimaera 1/300 
James J. Dediya 1/300 {LTO} 

NOTE: 

Those who disagree with the determination of the above deceased 
Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the 
publication of this Gazette Notice. 

Dated this 20th May, 1988. 

G.N.No. 278/1988. 

M. Deireragea., 
SECRETARY. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Augusta E. Detabene 
of Buada District. 

ESTATE 

1. The 'Nauru Lands Commi ttee has ascertained that the 1 ate Augusta E. Detabene 
had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee {or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: SHARE: 

Denig c.l Atumurumur 7/62 1/4 
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I 
G.N.No.278 /1988. (cont'd). 

Denig 206 c. 1 Atumurumur 7/62 1/4 II 
II Denig 207 c.l Atumurumur 7/62 1/4 

II 
Denig 212 c. 1 Atumurumur 7/62 1/4 
Denig 99 c.l 7/62 1/4 
Denig 31 c. 1 Atowedudu 1/62 1/4 

~ 'Denig 220 p.l. 1/62 1/4 
Denig 205 c.l Atumurumur 7/62 1/4 
Buada 359 c.l Edunawurung 36/81 1/4 
Ijuw 92 p.l Anuwi dito 58/86 1/4 
Denig 9 c.l 7/62 1/12 
Ewa 108 c.l Autubure 66/80 1/16 
Uaboe 96 c.l Uaboe 66/80 1/112 
Uaboe 45 p.l Atabae 66/80 1/112 
Uaboe 62 p.l Atabae 66/80 1/28 

I Denig 153 c.l Atumurumur 61/84 1/28 
iI Denig 209 c.l Atumurumur 66/80 1/28 II 

II Aiwo 2 p.l Abaruworulv 1/62 1/4 
p Aiwo 62 c.l Anerue 1/62 1/4 ~ 1\ 

II Aiwo 72 c.l Arror 1/62 1/4 
'I Aiwo 131 c.l 1/62 1/4 
It Aiwo 316 p. 1 1/62 1/4 II Aiwo 463 p.l Aniwio 14/62 1/4 
,I Anibare 146 p.l Anotsiya 1/62 1/12 
I~ Anibare " 148 p.l Anotsiya 1/62 1/12 
~ Anibare 231 p.l Ijuwokoe 66/80 1/112 

II 
Anibare 339 p.l Atabio 66/80 1/112 
Bai ti 32 p.l Arurun 66/80 1/16 

I: . Buada 4 p.l Anor 66/80 1/28 

II 
Buada 9 p.l ~~etub 1/62 1/4 
Buada 52 p.l Ianbongonepe 7/62 1/4 

Ii Buada 74 p.l Atero 7/62 1/4 
-- Buada 82 p.l Ijuae 7/62 1/4 .. 

I' 
Buada 193 p.l Idutubwije/Ibowini 66/80 1/13 
Buada 203 c . 1 Aredeto 66/80 1/16 .I Buada 270 c .1 Oebuebin 66/80 1/4 .. 

II Buada 290 c . 1 Eatebaran~inae 21/64 1/4 
I Buada 3?1 c .1 Ata 46/64 1/4 O· I Buada 336 c.l Anoreo 53/64 1/4 I , Buada 337 c.l Iaranapo 53/64 1/4 
II Denig 131 c.l Atumurumur 1/62 1/4 
" Denig 132 c . 1 Atumurumur 1/62 1/4 
II Denig 134 c.l Atumurumur 66/80 1/28 
OJ 

-, Denig 208 c.l Atumurumur 66/80 1/28 
II Denig 213 c.l Atumurumur 1/62 1/4 
II 

~ 

i G.N.No.279 /1988. 

II DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES _I 

" -, 
:1 2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 
H estate of the late Augusta E. Detabene are:-II 
b (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph r above. II 

DISTRICT: PORTION NA~1E OF BEN EFICIAR I ES: SHARE: 
-em: LAND: 

I Denig 151 Atumurumur Lawson Oakina Detabene 1/28 

fI 
il 
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{Merlyn [iroubina Detabene 1/26 
(Ernistina Akibwib 1/28 

Lawson T/ee (Ufford Idy Detabene 1/28 
(Grund Deoudi Detabene 1/28 
(Brernerhaven Detabene 1/28 
{Blthynia Maidie Detabene 1128 

. Denig 206 Aturnururnur As for portion NO.1S1 c.l . Denig. 
Denig 207 Aturnururnur -do-
Denig 212 Aturnururnur -do-
Denig 99 Aturnururnur -do-
Denig 31 Atowedudu -do-
Denig 220 -do-
Denig 359 Edunawurung -do-
Ijuw 92 Anwidito -do-
Denig 9 Lawson O. Detabene 1/84 

- (Merlyn E. Detabene 1/84 
(Ernistina Akibwib 1/84 

Lawson T/ee (Ufford I. Detabene 1/84 
(Grund D. Detabene 1/84 
(Brernerhaven Detabene 1/84 
(Bithynia M. Detabene 1/84 

Ewa 10.8.,.=." Autubure Lawson O. Detabene 1/112 
... ~ --' (Merlyn £. Detabene 1/t12 

(Erni'stina Akibwib 1/112 
Lawson T/ee (Ufford I. Detabene 1/112 

iGrund D. Detabene 1/112 
{Bremerhaven Detaben~ 1/112 
(Bithynia M. Detabene 1/112 

Uaboe 96 Uaboe Lawson O. Detabene 1/784 
(Merlyn E. Detabene 1/784 

" (Ernistina Akibwib 1/784 
Lawson T/ee (Ufford I. Detabene 1/784 

{Grund D.Detabene 1/784 
(Bremerhaven Detabene 1/784 

e (Bithynia Detabene 1/784 

Uaboe 4S Atabae As for portion No.96 c.l. Uaboe. 

Uaboe 62 Atabae Lawson O. Detabene 1/196 
(Merlyn E. Detabene 1/196 
(Ernistina Ak'ibwib 1/1196 

Lawson T/ee (Ufford I. Detabene 1/1'96 
(Grund D. Detabene 1/196 
{Bremerhaven Detabene 1/196 
(Bithyni:a M. Detabene 1/196 

Denig 153 Atumurumur As for portion No.62. p.l. Uaboe. 

Aiwo 2 Abaruworuw Lawson Oakina Detabene 1/28 
(Merlyn Eiroubina Detabene 1/28 
(Ernistina Akibwib 1/21:l 

Lawson O. {Ufford ldy Detabene 1/28 
Detabene t/ee (Grund Deoudi Detabene 1/28 

(Bremerhaven Detabene 1/28 
(Bithynia Maidie Detabene 1/28 

Aiwo 62 Anerue As for portion No.2 c.l. Aiwo. 

AilVO 72 Arror -do-
Aiwo 131 -do-
Aiwo 316 -do-
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G.N.No. 279/1988.(cont'd). 

Aiwo 463 Aniwio -do-
Buada 9 Metub -do-
Buada 52 Ianbongonepe -do-
Buada 74 Atero -do-
Buada 82 Ijuae -do-
Buada 270 Oebuebin -do-

. Buada 290 Eatebaranuinae -do-
Buada 321 Ata -do~ 
Buada 336 Anoreo -do-
Buada 337 Iaranapo -do-
Denig 131 Atumurumur -do-
Denig 132 Atumurumur -do-
Denig 213 Atumurumur -do-
Anibare 146 Anotsiya . Lawson Oakina Oetabene 1/84 

(Merlyn E. Oetabene 1/84 
(Ernistina Akibwib 1/84 

Lawson O. Oetabene (Ufford Idy Oetabene 1/84 
t/ee (Grund Oeoudi Detabene 1/84 

(Bremerhaven Oetabene 1/84 
(Bithynia Maid; Oetabene 1/84 

Anibare 148 Anotsiya As for portion No.146 p.l. Anibare. 

Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe Lawson O. Detabene 1/784 

(Merlyn E. Detabene 1/784 
(Ernistina Akibwib 1/784 

Lawson O. Detabene (Ufford Idy Oetabene 1/784 
t/ee (Grund Deoudi betabene 1;784 

(Bremerhaven Detabene 1/784 
(Bithynia M. Detabene 1/784 

Anibare 339: Atabio As for portion No.231 p.l. Anibare. 
Bait; 32' Arurun Lawson O. Oetabene 1/112 

t 
(Merlyn E. Oetabene 1/112 
(Ernistina Akibwib, 1/112 

Lawson O. Oetabene (Ufford Idy Oetabene 1/112 
t/ee (Grund O. Oetabene 1/112 

(Bremerhaven Oetabene 1/112 
(Bithynia M. Oetabene 1/112 

Buada 203 Aredeto As for portion No. 32 p. l. Bait i . 
Buada 4 Anor As for portion No. 62 p. 1 • Uaboe. 
Denig 134 Atumurumur -do-
Oenig 209 Atumurumur -do-
Oenig 208 Atumurumur -do-
Buada 193 Idutubwije/lbowini Lawson O. Oetabene 1/126 

(Merlyn E. Oetabene 1/126 
(Ernistina Akibwib 1/126 

Lawson O. Oetabene (Ufford Idy Oetabene 1/126 
t/ee (Grund O. Oetabene 1/126 

(Bremerhaven Detabene 1/126 
(Bithynia M. Oetabene 1/126 

NOTE: 

The decision of the Nauru Lands Committee as to the distribution 
of the Estate of the late Augusta Eiroubuge Oetabene was based mainl~ on 

"." 

~ 
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the last will and Testament of the decedent. 

Those whO disagree with the distribution of the above Estate may 
appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication 
of this Gazette Notice. 

Dated this 2nd day of June, 1988. 

G.N .No. 280/1988. 

ADDENDUMS 

(M. Deireragea), 
Secretary, 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE. 

In "Government 'Gazette No. 30/1988, Notice No.219 of 1988. Determination 
of Beneficiaries of the late Demingauwe Gabouwa. 

ADD: Nibok 98 Eamen Bernadine Botelanga 
Kevin Demingauwe 
Georgina Demingauwe 
A.:Jlyson Deiye 
Annes 1 ey A. Oem; ngaul//e 
Detsiouda H. Demingauwe 
Chad Collis N. Demingauwe 
Greta E. Oem; ngauwe 

1/6600 
1/6600 
1/6600 
1/6600 . 
1/6600 
1/6600 
1/6600 
1/6600 

In the same aforesaid Gazette. On Pages 9-12, Notice No.221 of 1988. 
Determination of Beneficiaries of the late Luckner G. Bam. 

\ 

ADD: (After MENENG 35 ANABAUBO ........ ) 

Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
• 

120 
122 
124 
250 

Atowedudu 
Atowedudu 
Atowedudu 
Anematte 

Morde Nenelya 
t/ee 

Gouba Agadio 
t/ee 

As for portion No.35 c.l. Meneng. 
-do-
-do,.. 

Mary !. H~dmon 1/84 
Seba G . Bam 1/84 
Edaruwa Green Bamede 
Sita Bamede 
Engininaque Bamede 
Garoadage Bamede 
Vel ina E. Bamede 
May-Joy Bamede 
Reap Otto Bamede 
(Joe B. Neneiya 
(Bruno S. Neneiya 
Dabagabena Agadio 
Eidiriginganedonimadang 
Emilda E.G. Agadio 
Meriba B.G. Agadio 
(Mida B.G. Agadio 
(MelHa B.G. Agadio 
Gouba Agadio 
Maria Deidenang 
Donuwak D. Bam 
Velvina Bam 

1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 (LTD) 

1/1344 
1/1344 
1/588 
1/588 
l/5tl3 
1/588 
1/588 
1/588 
1/588 (LTO) 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
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Christina Thoma 
Veronica Harris 
Teitiota J. Bam 
Eidawonag H. Bam 

1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 (LTO) 

Meneng 295 Anabaubo Mary I. Hedmon 
Seba G. Bam 

1/70 

Meneng 

G.N .No. 281 /1988. 

Edaruwa Green Bamede 
Sita Bamede 
Engininaque Bamede 
Garoadage Bamede 
Vel ina E. Bamede 
May-Joy Bamede 
Reap Otto Bamede 

Morde N. t/ee (Joe B. Neneiya 
(Bruno S. Neneiya 
Dabagabena Agadio 
Eidiriginganedonimadang 
Emilda E.G. Agadio 
Meriba B.G. Agadio 

Gouba Agadio (Mida B.G. Agadio 
t/ee (Melita B.G. Agadio 

Gouba Agadio 
Maria Deidenang 
Donuwak D. Bam 
Velvina Bam 
Christina Thoma 
Veronica Harris 
Teiti6ta J. Bam 
Iyimar Bam 
Eidaw6nag H. ~am 

1/70 
1/560 
1/560 
1/560 
1/560 
1/560 
1/560 
1/560 (LTO) 
1/1020 
1/1020 

1/490 
1/490 
1/490 
1/490 
1/490 
1/490 
1/490 (LTO) 

1/560 
1/560 
1/560 
1/560 
1/560 
1/560 
1/560 
1/560 (LTO) 

49 Awidainging As f9r portion No.295 p.l. Meneng. 

(M. Deireragea), 
Secretary. , 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE. 

CORRIGENDUMS 

In Government Gazette No. 40/1983, Estate Determination of the late 
BROWN CAPELLE. 

(a) On Page 2, DELETE: 

Meneng 267 pl Atuwuro 10/81 1/18 

INSERT: 
Meneng 267 pl Atuwuro 10/81 1/15 

(b) On Page 3, DELETE: 
Boe 6 As for portion 159c.1. Aiwo. 
Meneng 267 Atuwuro -do-' 
Yaren 260 Anga Eidan B.C. 11/560 

Edward B.C. 11/560 
Mary B.C. 11/560 
Bill B.C. 11/560 
Katharina B.C. 11/560 (LTD)·' 
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INSERT: 
Boe 6 Eidan B. Capelle 

Edward B. Capelle 
Mary B. Capelle 
Bill B. Capelle 
Katharina fi. Capelle 

Meneng 267 Atuwuro £idan B. Capelle 
Edward B. Capelle 
Mary B. Capelle 
Bill B. Capelle 
Katharina B. Capelle 

Yaren 260 Anga Eiaan B. Capelle 
Edward B. Capelle 
Mary B. Capelle 
Bill B. Capelle 
Katharina B. Capelle 

2. In Government Gazette No.33/1985, Notice No.257/1985 on Page 7. 

, 
AMEND: Beneficiary for 
Ewa 190 Anoero from 1/8th to 1/6th. 

In Government Gazette No.45/1987, G.N.No. 252/1987 on Page 6, 

DELETE: 

INSERT: 

Eidimago Net Ra.!lIiDegi a 
Jenny Eibaderiga 
Deiyenida Abue Kun 
James Inginben Kun 
Reke K. Eodebe 
Abueteb Kun 
Denver O. Kun 
Alvis Kun 
Alvis Kun 

~idimago Nei Rami Degia 
Jenny Eibaderiga 
Oeiyenida Abue Kun 
James Inginben Kun 
Reke K. Eodebe 
Abueteb Kin 
Denver D. Kun 
Alvis Kun 

Nauru 

1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 (LTO) 
1/75 
1/75 
1/75 
1/75 
1/75 (LTO) 
11/600 
11/600 
11/600 
11/600 
11/600 (LTO) 

1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 

1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 


